39 Hurtle Squate
Adelaide 5000
17 August 1989

Dear John McLaren,

Christopher Pearson has shown me the proofs of the articles by you and him for the next issue of Overland. I am highly gratified. Thank you both vêty much. And thanks to you in particular because you cannot be accused of partialitywhich might be laid to his charge because of the close friendship between us.

I return the proofs herewith, I note some errors which I thought I Should point out to you.

- (1) column 54. Third line. "I", not "If".
- (2) column 65. Sixth line of the quotation "sub-managers not directors", not "sub-managers of directors"
- (3) column 68. "ext to last line "fences" and "lines" These should be singular "fence" and "line".
 - (4) column 69. Footnote 1. Should be "Bray", not "Gray
 - (5) "Penultimat and antepenultimate lines.
 "His", "his". Should be consistent. This is my
 fault. I suggest both upper cases but I don't really
 mind.

With renewed thanks and regards,

Mary Comment